GleasonReelDirect.com  -  Zampini Industrial Group -  1-800-353-4676
GleasonReelDirect.com  -  1-800-353-4676  -  GleasonReelDirect.com  -  1-800-353-4676  -  GleasonReelDirect.com
INSTALLATION and MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
14" 16" 19" SPRING OPERATED ELECTRIC CABLE REELS
' '
~ NOTE: These instructions are written for machine pull reels.
L::1:>-' If installing or servicing hand pull reel, use only those steps marked with hand ~ -
With Old Dog & Ratchet Design, Mfg. Before 1-1-10

022220 Swivel Base, 19" Reel Option
18 021513 Counter Nut
19 104336 0 -Ring MODEL NUMBER CODE
Reel Cable Number Spring Pretension
20 022805 Cable Connector, 0.38--0.50 Cable Dia. Series Conductors Required
20 021510 Cable Connector, 0.50--0.70 Cable Dia. C14 A 03 B11 02
20 021511 Cable Connector, 0.70-1.00 Cable Dia.
CABLE CHART
A=16AWG B=14AWG C=12AWG D=10AWG
E=8 AWG, Type W F=8 AWG, Grounded
GleasonReelDirect.com  -  Zampini Industrial Group -  1-800-353-4676
GleasonReelDirect.com  -  1-800-353-4676  -  GleasonReelDirect.com  -  1-800-353-4676  -  GleasonReelDirect.com
~ 4. Remove cable from spool by looping over spool
flange and slip ring cover.
~ 5. Remove slip ring cover
~ 6. Disconnect cable leads from slip ring brush terminals.
~ 7. Loosen counternut on cable connector in spool
and pull cable out.
AcAUTION
Failure to relieve all spring tension prior to removing
cable could result in damage to equipment or personal
injury. Follow instructions carefully.
~ 8. Install new cable following directions below.
CABLE INSTALLATION
Use the following procedure to replace cable or if reel was
ordered without cable. Refer to CABLE INSTALLATION
REFERENCE DRAWING, below.
~ 1. Unspool new cable from shipping spool and lay out
to eliminate twist.
NOTE: This step is not essential, but will aid in winding
operation of the reel and prolong cable life.
~ 2. Remove slip ring cover.
~ 3. Loosen counter nut on cable connector (nut is inside
slip ring housing).
~ 4. Feed one end of the cable through cable connector in
spool and into the slip ring side. (See drawing below).
~ 5. Connect individual conductors to appropriate collector
brushes on slip ring assembly using crimp fitting
or similar connection method.
~ 5. Tighten cable connector in spool. Co not over-tighten.
CABLE INSTALLATION REFERENCE DRAWING
ti .. :~).' , , '
,- 71 ~ , / ~
- -;i, ~
/ ~'
PAYOFF / '--'
DIRECTION­
OPTIONAL
CABLE GUIDE
LOCATION
PAYOFF ~ I
SPRING
MOTOR
-~
' . (' )i'.-- -
< '.J ' 'C' ->
'"' <_/ ("
- - "' PAYOFF
DIRECTION­
~ 6. Wind the cable onto the reel spool by hand rotating
spool in direction it turns free of spring tension.
(Normally counter-clockwise when viewed from
junction box side)
~ 7. Replace slip ring cover and gasket.
~ 8. Complete working end connections. Adjust cable stop.
~ 9. Pretension reel and complete installation as
described in INSTALLATION section.
SPRING ADJUSTMENT
Adjust tension by adding wraps (increasing tension) or
removing wraps (decreasing tension) from the spool.